	07-26-200	4 ~		
		/	). 71.04 056	
MODIFIED Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	102799241		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
HAYASHI TELEMPU CO., LT	JUL 21 2004	YASUHIRO KOIKE 534-23, Ichigao-cho, Aoba-ku Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 225-0024 JAPAN		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		YK LABORATORY CO., LTD. 12-2, Motomachi, Suwa-shi		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Nagano 392-0006, JAPAN		
	lerger			
-	-			
	hange of Name			
Other		4		
Execution Date: June 17, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	l together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/450,734		B. Patent No.(s) 6,206,535		
~~~~~	Additional numbers a	I attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLL	С	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE		Enclosed.		
23373		-	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880	
CUSTOMER NUMBER			authorized to charge all required d the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
			lso credit any overpayments to sa	
		Deposit Account.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		8. Deposit Account Number:	9-4880	
			page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge of original document. JKL M. Bid	0	rmation is true and correct and an		
John M. Bird	Reg. No.	46.027	July 21, 2004 Date	
U	1005.110.	, • = •	Duit	
		cover sheet, attachments, and doct		
Mail		with required cover sheet inform ENT RECORDATION SERVIC		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
	Alexandr	ia, VA 22313-1450		
2004 NGETACHE 00000111 09450734	$\backslash$			
6021 40.	90 OP			
	,		DATENT	
			PATENT	

REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0353

## Assignment

Whereas **HAYASHI TELEMPU CO.**, LTD. of Aichi, Japan, hereinafter called assignor, owns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent No. 6,206,535 entitled

## PLANAR LIGHTING DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING LIGHT GUIDES USED THEREIN,

filed November 30, 1999, by virtue of Assignment executed on November 11, 1999, and recorded on November 30, 1999, at Reel 010434, Frame 0193;

Whereas Yasuhiro KOIKE of KANAGAWA 225-0024 JAPAN (assignee) desires to acquire a respective, undivided 25% share of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. patent No. 6,206,535, and YK Laboratory Co., Ltd., of 12-2, Motomachi, Suwa-shi, NAGANO 392-0006 JAPAN (assignee), desires to acquire a respective, undivided 25% share of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. patent No. 6,206,535.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Yasuhiro KOIKE, his successors and assigns, an undivided 25% share of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. patent No. 6,206,535; and

We, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to YK Laboratory Co., Ltd, their successors and assigns, an undivided 25% share of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. patent No. 6,206,535.

I hereby aver that I have reviewed the Assignments from the inventors to HAYASHI TELEMPU CO., LTD., and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, right title and interest in the U.S. patent No. 6,206,535 is in HAYASHI TELEMPU CO., LTD.. I also aver that I am empowered to execute this Assignment on behalf of HAYASHI TELEMPU CO., LTD.

Date: <u>June 17, '04</u> By: Isao	HAYASH
------------------------------------	--------

ayosh Manaex (Rrinned)

Title: President

HAYASHI TELEMPU CO., LTD. Aichi, Japan

**RECORDED: 07/21/2004**